City of Cape Town - 2021/22 Budget (May 2021)
Annexure 6 - Tariffs, fees and charges book

SAFETY AND SECURITY - METROPOLITAN POLICE SERVICES
CAT |SERVICES RENDERED UNIT REMARKS 2020/21 2020/21 VAT 2021/22 2021/22 % Increase /
decrease
Recalculated R Yes/No | Recalculated R
excl. VAT incl. VAT excl. VAT incl. VAT
FILM AND EVENT
HIRE OF OFFICERS: METRO POLICE
DEPARTMENT
PCR  |Non Refundable 50% Deposit All times All times
Monday to Saturday
PCR  |Hire of an Officer (on duty staff) V Petersen Mon - Sat Per officer per hour 356.87 410.40 y 367.91 423.10 3.09%
or part thereof
PCR |Constable Per officer per hour new 74.26 85.40 y 76.52 88.00 3.04%
or part thereof
PCR  |Sergeant Per officer per hour new 94.09 108.20 y 97.04 111.60 3.14%
or part thereof
PCR  |Superintendent Per officer per hour new 105.04 120.80 y 108.26 124.50 3.06%
or part thereof
PCR  |Senior Superintendent Per officer per hour new 158.09 181.80 y 162.96 187.40 3.08%
or part thereof
Sunday and Public Holidays
PCR  |Hire of an Officer (on duty staff) V Petersen Sun/public 355.74 409.10 y 366.78 421.80 3.10%
Holidays
PCR  |Constable Per officer per hour new 148.43 170.70 y 153.04 176.00 3.10%
or part thereof
PCR  |Sergeant Per officer per hour new 196.52 226.00 y 202.61 233.00 3.10%
or part thereof
PCR  |Superintendent Per officer per hour new 244.43 281.10 y 252.00 289.80 3.09%
or part thereof
PCR  |Senior Superintendent Per officer per hour new 281.91 324.20 y 290.70 334.30 3.12%
or part thereof
PCR  |Administrative fee for Hiring of Officers V Petersen Per application Per application 120.78 138.90 y 124.52 143.20 3.10%
45 - Metropolitan Police Services 45.1
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Recalculated R Yes/No | Recalculated R
excl. VAT incl. VAT excl. VAT incl. VAT
OPERATIONAL ACTIVITIES Tariffs for all courses are per day
and include refreshments and
relevant course material
Peace Officers Training * Tariffs for all per person per Peace officer & Traffic Warden 2,748.61 3,160.90 y 2833.83 3258.90 3.10%
courses are per course training - all inclusive cost
day and include
refreshments
and relevant
course material
Pepper Spray Training per person per Pepper Spray training - all 1,620.00 1,863.00 y 1670.26 1920.80 3.10%
course inclusive cost
Tactical/Street Survival Training per person per | Tactical/Street Survival Training - 2,329.39 2,678.80 y 2401.57 2761.80 3.10%
course all inclusive cost
Stop and approach per person per Stop and approach - all inclusive 1,520.96 1,749.10 y 1568.09 1803.30 3.10%
course cost
Tonfa Training per person per Tonfa Training - all inclusive cost 1,361.04 1,565.20 y 1403.22 1613.70 3.10%
course
Radio Procedures per person per Radio Procedures - all inclusive 1,361.04 1,565.20 y 1403.22 1613.70 3.10%
course cost
EXEMPTIONS/CONCESSIONS:
1.1 The Chief Metropolitan Police Services in consultation with the Executive Director Safety and Security may agree not to charge in cases
where charges have been levied erroneously. Criteria for exemptions/concessions: Parties must make written application to the Executive
Director: Safety and Security; Outlining the reasons why charges were levied incorrectly and why exemptions/concessions should be
considered.
1.2 The Executive Director in consultation with the respective departmental heads may reduce all tariffs and fees as approved by Council for
this Directorate up to a maximum of 50% of the actual amounts to be billed. All applications for such reduction to be submitted in writing to
the office of the Executive Director: Safety and Security. All decisions made in terms of such authority to be reported to the Office of the City
Manager.
45 - Metropolitan Police Services 45.2




